The District may provide leave related to the adoption of a child pursuant to the terms of any 
master or individual contracts and the law.   

FAMILY AND MEDICAL LEAVE (FMLA) 

Eligibility 

Employees are eligible if they have worked for the District for at least one (1) year, and for one 
thousand two hundred fifty (1,250) hours over the previous twelve (12) months, and if there have 
been at least fifty (50) District employees within seventy-five (75) miles for each working day during 
twenty (20) or more workweeks in the current or preceding calendar year. 

Length/Purpose of Leave